

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.770 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.07.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & PSK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Sri G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Sai Prasen Gundavaram, learned counsel for the appellants. The appellants herein are said to be the parties who are affected by the outcome of W.P.No.24941 of 2019, but they were not made parties to the writ petition. Therefore, this interlocutory application seeking leave to the appellants to file this writ appeal is allowed. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ PSK,J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This interlocutory application seeking to dispense with filing of the certified copy of the impugned order is allowed. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ PSK,J <u>W.A.No.770 of 2025</u> Sri G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		representing Sri Sai Prasen Gundavaram, learned counsel for the appellants. Heard on admission. The writ appeal is admitted for hearing. Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are represented through Sri Santhapur Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I. Respondent Nos.15 to 19/writ petitioners are represented through Sri P.V.Krishnaiah, learned counsel, who appears through video conferencing. Issue notice to the remaining respondents. List along with W.A.Nos.680 and 767 of 2025. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ PSK,J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> The impugned order dated 28.05.2025 passed by the learned Single Judge in W.P.No.24941 of 2019 shall remain stayed in the meantime. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ PSK,J VS	
--	--	--	--