

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.Nos.767 and 770 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	27.11.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel represents Ms. K. Udaya Sri and Mr. Sai Prasen Gundavaram, learned counsel for the appellants. Delete these matters from the batch as, according to the learned counsel for the appellants, the facts in these matters are different and arise from a separate judgment. List these matters after four weeks. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J ES	