

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. Nos. 767 and 770 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	31.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Ms. Soujanya, learned counsel represents Ms. K. Udaya Sri and Mr. Sai Prasen Gundavarm, learned counsel for the appellants in W.A.Nos.767 and 770 of 2025 respectively. Mr. G. Prasanth, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4. Mr. P. Amarender, learned counsel for respondent No.9. Two weeks time is allowed to file reply to the vacate stay petitions. List these matters after two weeks. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> ES	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.